postal ballot and e-voting mechanism were in favour of the Delisting Proposal. 

The Company has received in-principle approval from CSE for delisting of equity shares of the Company vide their 
letter reference no CSE/LD/INP/1029/2025 dated 07/05/2025. 

The public shareholders have been given an exit offer price of Rs.589/- (Rupees Five Hundred Eighty-Nine Only) 
per Equity Share. 

1. JUSTIFICATION OF EXIT OFFER PRICE: 

The aforesaid exit offer price of Rs.589/- (Rupees Five Hundred Eighty-Nine Only) per Equity Share has been 
decided in consultation with Manager to the Offer, based on the valuation report dated May 19, 2025, issued by 
Intelligent Money Managers Private Limited, Merchant banker/ Manager to the offer. The justification and

[...]

Registered Office of the Company on any working day between 10 AM to 1 PM. 

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 35(2)(a) and (b) of the Delisting Regulations, 2021, as amended, 
the promoter in consultation with the Merchant Banker have fixed the exit/ offer price at Rs.589/- (Rupees Five Hundred 
Eighty-Nine Only) per equity share. The said price is justified being not less than the value as per the valuation report dated 
May 19, 2025 issued by the Merchant Banker. 

2. RATIONALE FOR MAKING THE DELISTING OFFER: 

 The shares of the company are listed on Calcutta Stock Exchange where the trading was not done since last so